
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 17 
Chapter 87/13 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.5 

  

 8706  CHASSIS FITTED WITH ENGINES, FOR THE 
MOTOR VEHICLES OF 8701 TO 8705: 
 

  

 8706.00.10 23 No - - -  For use in the assembly or manufacture of 
passenger motor vehicles 

 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8706.00.9  - - - Other: 
 

  

 8706.00.91 83 No - - - - Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 
vehicles  

5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8706.00.99 84 No - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 
 

 8707  BODIES (INCLUDING CABS), FOR THE MOTOR 
VEHICLES OF 8701 TO 8705: 
 

  

 8707.10  - For the vehicles of 8703: 
 

  

 8707.10.10 25 .. - - - For use in the assembly or manufacture of 
passenger motor vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8707.10.9  - - - Other: 
 

  

 8707.10.91 85 .. - - - - Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 
vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8707.10.99 86 .. - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8707.90  - Other: 
 

  

 8707.90.10 87 .. - - - Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 
vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8707.90.90 88 .. - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 17 
Chapter 87/14 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  
 
 
 

 
 

 8708  PARTS AND ACCESSORIES OF THE MOTOR 
VEHICLES OF 8701 TO 8705: 
 

  

 8708.10  - Bumpers and parts thereof: 
 

  

 8708.10.10 89 .. - - - Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 
vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.10.90 90 .. - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.2  -  Other parts and accessories of bodies (including 
cabs): 

 

  

 8708.21  - - Safety seat belts: 
 

  

 8708.21.10 91 No - - - Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 
vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.21.90 92 No - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.29  - - Other: 
 

  

�������� 8708.29.30 35 .. - - - For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 
8701.90.1 or 8701.90.90 

 

 Free 
 

 8708.29.9  - - - Other: 
 

  

 8708.29.91 93 .. - - - - Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 
vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.29.99 94 .. - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.30  - Brakes and servo-brakes; parts thereof: 
 

  

 8708.30.1  - - - Mounted brake linings: 
 

  

�������� 8708.30.11 02 .. - - - - For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 
8701.90.1 or 8701.90.90 

 

 Free 

 8708.30.12  - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 
motor vehicles 

 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  12 No†   Disc brake pads   
  13 No†   Other   
      
 8708.30.19  - - - - Other  5% 

CA:Free 
 

  14 No†   Disc brake pads   
  15 No†   Other   

 
    

 
 
 
 
 
† No means total number of individual units 

  

      



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 17 
Chapter 87/15 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.6 

  

 8708.30.9  - - - Other: 
 

  

 8708.30.91 16 .. - - - - For the tractors of 8701.90.90 
 

 5% 
 

 8708.30.92 17 .. - - - - For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00 or 
8701.90.1 

 

 Free 

�������� 8708.30.93  - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 
motor vehicles 

 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  09 No  Brake master and wheel cylinders   
  22 No  Disc brake rotors   
  23 ..  Other 

 
  

�������� 8708.30.99  - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

  82 No  Brake master and wheel cylinders   
  92 No  Disc brake rotors   
  93 ..  Other 

 
  

 8708.40  - Gear boxes and parts thereof: 
 

  

 8708.40.4  - - - Gear boxes: 
 

  

�������� 8708.40.41 94 .. - - - - For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 
8701.90.1 or 8701.90.90 

 

 Free 

 8708.40.42 26 .. - - - - Other, for use in the assembly or manufacture of 
passenger motor vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.40.43 18 .. - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 
motor vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.40.49 19 .. - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.40.5  - - - Parts of goods of 8708.40.4: 
 

  

�������� 8708.40.51 25 .. - - - - For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 
8701.90.1 or 8701.90.90 

 

 Free 

 8708.40.52 28 .. - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 
motor vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.40.59 29 .. - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 17 
Chapter 87/16 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 8708.50  -  Drive-axles with differential, whether or not provided 
with other transmission components, and non-driving 
axles; parts thereof: 

 

  

 8708.50.4  - - - Drive-axles with differential, whether or not 
provided with other transmission components:  

 

  

�������� 8708.50.41 35 .. - - - - For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 
8701.90.1 or 8701.90.90 

 

 Free 
 

 8708.50.42 32 .. - - - - Other, for use in the assembly or manufacture of 
passenger motor vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.50.43 33 .. - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 
motor vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.50.49 34 .. - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.50.5  - - - Parts of goods of 8708.50.4:  
 

  

�������� 8708.50.51 30 .. - - - - For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 
8701.90.1 or 8701.90.90 

 

 Free 
 

 8708.50.52 37 .. - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 
motor vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.50.59 38 .. - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.50.6  - - - Non-driving axles and parts thereof:  
 

  

�������� 8708.50.61 39 .. - - - - For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 
8701.90.1 or 8701.90.90 

 

 Free 
 

 8708.50.62 42 .. - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 
motor vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.50.69 43 .. - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 8708.70  - Road wheels and parts and accessories thereof: 
 

  

 8708.70.30  - - - For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.90.1 or 
8701.90.90 
 

 Free 
 

  01 ..  For the tractors of 8701.90.90   
  02 ..  For the tractors of 8701.10.00 or 8701.90.1 

 
  

 8708.70.9  - - - Other: 
 

  

 8708.70.91  - - - - Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 
vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  78 No  Road wheels   
  79 ..  Parts and accessories 

 
  

 8708.70.99  - - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

  80 No  Road wheels   
  81 ..  Parts and accessories 

 
  

 


